

j

ITEM NO. 23

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 13817

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in SBCRR No. 186/2007
& order dated 11.8.2008 in SBCr.M.P No. 657/2008 in SBCrI.R.P
186/2007 SBCRM No. 657/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR)

GAUTAM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJSTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.13817/2008 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Ad.
Mrs. Shivani Lal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Technical delay is condoned.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings are stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master