

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl)No(s).6779-6780/2008

GAUTAM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJSTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,stay,PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and office report)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2874 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.D. Thani, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(Crl.) Nos.6779-6780/2008

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent No.1 in a week.The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that
application for deletion of respondent Nos.3 to 6 to be filed
within two weeks.

Item No.52

-2-

SLP(Crl) No.2874/2009

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on all
the respondents in a week.

List again on 26.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd