

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.16727-16728/2009 in  
SLP (Cr1) No(s).6779-6780/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in SBCRR No. 186/2007  
& SBCRM No. 657/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

GAUTAM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJSTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion the names of Respondent Nos.3 to 6 from  
the array of parties)

Date: 22/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for deletion of the names of the  
respondent No.3 to 6 from the array of parties is allowed  
at the risk of the petitioner.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Ajay Kumar Sharma)  
Court Master