

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6779-6780/2008

GAUTAM CHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJSTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT,exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2874 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 02/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr Nitin Thakur, Adv.  
Mr Uday Guupta, Adv.  
Mr M.K.Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Mr H.D.Thanvi, Adv.  
Ms Preeti Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.6779-6780/2008

Respondent no.2 has filed counter affidavit.  
Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 have been deleted from the

array of parties as per Hon'ble Court's order dated

-2-

Item No.23

22.10.2009.

Respondent No.1 served through registered A.D. Post on

5.1.2010.

Await appearance.

SLP(CRL.) NO.2874/2009

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 (being petitioner in SLP(Crl.) no. 6779-6780/2008) to file Vakalatnama within two weeks as well as counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete on remaining respondents.

List again on 15.3.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj