

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6779-6780/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in SBCRR No.
186/2007 & order dated 11.8.2008 in SBCRM No. 657/2008 In SB Crl.
Revision Petition No. 186 of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR)

GAUTAM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., stay, and permission to file
rejoinder affidavit and permission to file additional affidavit
and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 2874 of 2009
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 13/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shavani M Lal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Ptr.in 2874/09 Mr. R.K. Soni, Adv.
& rr in 6779-80/08 Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
rr-1 In 2874/09 Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shavani M Lal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for some time, we
feel that there is some possibility of an amicable
settlement between the parties. Under the
circumstances, we direct the petitioner and respondent
No. 2 to appear in this Court in person so that, if
possible, their case could be referred to the mediation
Centre at Supreme Court. The parties shall appear on
25 th October, 2010.

Court Master

Court Master