

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6779-6780/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in SBCRR No. 186/2007 & SBCRM No. 657/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

GAUTAM CHAND Petitioner(s)
VERSUS Respondent(s)
STATE OF RAJSTHAN & ORS.
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and office report)

WITH
SLP (CRL.) NO. 2874/2009
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)
SLP 6779-6780/08 &
rr in SLP 2874/09
Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

SLP (CRL) 2874/09 &
rr in SLP 6779-6780/08
Mr. R.K. Soni, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to our last order, petitioner and respondent No. 2 are present in Court in person. They are agreed that their case may be referred to the Mediation Centre at the Supreme Court in order to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between them.

...2/-

:2:

Since both the parties have come from distant places, we direct the office to remit the record of this case to the officer in-charge of the Mediation Centre at Supreme court today itself. The Officer in-charge shall assign the case to a trained mediator. The parties are also agreed that if the Mediator desires to have further discussions with them, they will stay back in Delhi for a little more time.

List after four weeks to await the report of
the Mediator from the Mediation Centre.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master