

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.5 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6779-6780/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 and 11/8/2008 in SBCRR No. 186/2007 & SBCRM No. 657/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

GAUTAM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJSTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 2874 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

[ALONG WITH THE REPORT OF THE MEDIATION CENTRE]

Date: 07/02/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 6779-6780/08 &
r-1 in 2874/09

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

SLP 2874/09 & rr

in SLP 6779-6780/08

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let the affidavits be filed within four
weeks.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master