

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6779-6780/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 and 11/08/2008 in
SBCRR No. 186/2007 & SBCRM No. 657/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF
RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

GAUTAM CHAND Petitioner(s)
VERSUS Respondent(s)
STATE OF RAJSTHAN & ORS.
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and permission to
file rejoinder affidavit and permission to file additional
affidavit and office report)
WITH
SLP(Crl) NO. 2874 of 2009
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 14/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
In SLP 6779-80/08 & Mrs. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.
rr in SLP 2874/09 Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr.Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Soni, Adv.
In SLP 2874/09 & Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
rr in SLP 6779-80/08 Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.
Mr.Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit
that there is a possibility of an amicable
settlement between the parties.

At the joint request, list after four
weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master